

Declaration of CE Conformity

We here with declare that the product meets the requirements outlined according to EMC directive 2014/30/EU and EMC directive 2014/30/EU

Product:	Sinexcel SVG
Manufacturer:	Shenzhen Sinexcel Electric., Ltd.
Туре:	Blade SVG 10kvar
	Sinexcel SVG 30kvar, Sinexcel SVG 50kvar and Sinexcel SVG100kvar
Standards:	EN 61000-6-4: 2007+A1: 2011
	EN 61000-6-2: 2005
	EN 61000-3-2: 2014
	EN 61000-3-3: 2013
	(IEC 61000-4-2: 2008, IEC 61000-4-3: 2006+A1: 2007+A2: 2010,
	IEC 61000-4-4: 2012, IEC 61000-4-5: 2005,
	IEC 61000-4-6: 2008, IEC 61000-4-11: 2004)
	EN50178: 1997

The product is designed to be installed as a component into a machine or system. Therefore, the requirements for an installation has to meet the requested standards. This declaration is only valid for the product as a component of a machine or system and not for the complete machine or system.

The product may only be assessed with regard to its electrical and mechanical safety as well as to environmental effects (foreign particles, moisture) after it has been installed in the product intended for the final user.

The measurements were made according the relevant requirements of the standards listed above.

Department : Marketing department

- Phone : +86-755-8651-1588
- Company : Shenzhen Sinexcel Electric., Ltd.
- Address : Bldg. 6, Zone 2, Baiwangxin Hi-tech Industrial Park, 1002 Songbai Rd. Nanshan, Shenzhen, P.R.C.

Add: Building 6, Baiwangxin High-Tech Industrial Park, No. 1002, Songbai Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China. Tel: +86 0755-86511588 Fax: +86 0755-86513100